

## STATE OF CONNECTICUT

## BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FOR THE STATE COLLEGES

RESOLUTION

appointing

DR. STEPHEN FELDMAN, PRESIDENT

WESTERN CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGE

July 17, 1981

WHEREAS, Dr. Robert M. Bersi has resigned his appointment as President of Western Connecticut State College, and

WHEREAS, The members of the Campus Advisory Committee and the Trustees' Search Committee have examined the credentials of over one hundred thirty persons from across the United States and have interviewed six individuals, and

WHEREAS, All members of the Campus Advisory Committee have indicated strong support for Dr. Stephen Feldman, Dean of the Ancell School of Business at Western Connecticut State College, and

The Trustees' Search Committee has voted unanimously to recommend WHEREAS, the appointment of Dr. Stephen Feldman as President of Western Connecticut State College, therefore be it

RESOLVED. That effective at the end of business on July 17, 1981, Dr. Stephen Feldman be and hereby is designated as President of Western Connecticut State College.

A Certified True Copy:

James A. Frost

Éxecutive Director